FEDERAL ELECTION
COMMISSION
OFFICE OF ANY OFFICES OF MICHAEL T. MCKINNEY
P.O. Box 688, 2922 Washington Square

APR 8 10 57 AN BAGINAGTON, KENTUCKY 4 I 005-0688

APR 8 10 57 AN BAGINAGTON, KENTUCKY 4 I 005-0688

FAX: (606) 586-6937

April 3, 1996

Hon. N. Bradley Litchfield Associate General Counsel Federal Election Commission 999 "E" Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20463 Supplement To aor 1996-08

RE: Jefferson County (Ky) Democratic Executive Committee: proposed building fund

Dear Litchfield:

As general counsel for the Kentucky Democratic Party, I have been authorized to confirm to you the concurrence of the Kentucky Democratic Party with the efforts of the Jefferson County Democratic Executive Committee to establish a building fund for the purpose of purchasing a permanent headquarters. Though the Jefferson County Democratic Executive Committee is a subordinate of the Kentucky Democratic Party, the research contained in Pamela Rochester's February 29, 1996 letter to you very capably outlines the basis and operative facts which support her request for an approving advisory opinion from the FEC.

It is my understanding that the proposed building fund will be wholly owned and maintained by the Jefferson County Democratic Executive Committee. Please consider this letter as an endorsement by the Kentucky Democratic Party of both the project and the request for an approving advisory opinion.

Please feel free to contact me at your earliest convenience if you need additional information or would like to discuss this matter further.

Thanking you for your anticipated courtesy and cooperation, I remain

Sincerely,

MICHAEL T. McKINNEY

General Counsel

Kentucky Democratic Party